RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102658090 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IPC Information Systems, L.L.C. IPC Information Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1209 Orange Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City:\_Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19897 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Corporation Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other\_ Execution Date: 12/31/03 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) \_\_\_ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule "A" See attached Schedule "B" Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 10 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Jeanne McCabe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_265 Internal Address:\_\_ ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Morgan and Finnegan Street Address: 13-4500 for any deficiency in enclosed fees 345 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip:10154-0053 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Jeanne McCabe Name of Person Signing Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 01/29/2004 LMUELLER 00000151 74200751 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DP 02 FC:8522 225.00 OP

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>
IPC
IPC (Stylized)
IPC
IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS

816446 v1

## **SCHEDULE B**

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,405,638	CENTREMAX
1,465,255	CENTREMAX & Design
1,965,042	EXCHANGEPHONE
1,034,698	IPC (Stylized)
1,430,084	TRADENET
1,834,423	TRADENET MX & Design

816446 v1



PAGE 2

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

2070119 8100V

030830926

AUTHENTICATION: 2839134

DATE: 12-29-03

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 12/23/2003 FILED 12:55 PM 12/23/2003 SRV 030830926 - 2070119 FILE

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

1209 Occasi	nes of its registered office in the State of Delevere is	
Third: (Use this w	company the Corporation	
~	and the state of t	
Pource: (Indet any	y other metters the members determine to include herein.)	
Telegraphy Sign	he undersigned have executed this Cartificate of Formation of SMS, 110. This _22 day of _December _ 2005	
e effective	date of the formation	
all he 1	2/31/03. 103.	
	Cothorized Pinion(s)	
	Name: John Mt Sharay Typed or Printed	
	Caroli J	and
		igo Yadk

**RECORDED: 01/27/2004**